UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE AND CAPITAL
STRUCTURE OF SELECTED MALAYSIAN LISTED
COMPANIES

MOHD ARIPIN AMAT

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements
for the degree of
Executive Master of Accountancy

Faculty of Accountancy

November 2008



CORPORATE GOVERNANCE AND CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF SELECTED

MALAYSIAN LISTED COMPANIES

ABSTRACT

This paper examines the effect of board size, board composition and CEO duality to
capital structure using data on 77 firms listed in Bursa Malaysia from year 2004 to
2006. The study is particularly interested in identifying the effects of positive or
negative signs of board size, board composition, and CEO duality with capital structure.
The study found evidence supporting the hypotheses that board size does have negative
relationship with capital structure (debt ratio). There is a positive relation between CEO
duality and capital structure but there are insignificant relationship between board
composition and capital structure. The findings of the study offer useful point of

reference regarding the issue of corporate governance on company capital structure.

il



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Praise to ALLAH for giving me the strength, patience, and good health upon

completion of this dissertation.

I would like to respectfully thank Associate Prof. Dr. Norhayati Mohamed, Head of
Information Strategic Management, UiTM Malaysia, whose assistance, guidance, and
most of all her supervision despite her busy schedule and commitment, was the keys to

the successful completion of this paper.

My special thanks to my wife, Ros Aida Mohammad and my children’s for their

constant support and satisfaction throughout my study.

Lastly, I indebted to all my friends, especially Azlan Md. Thani, Yuzainizam Yusop,

Norhashimah Yaacob and Norhawani Ab Rahman because without them, completing

my thesis would have been going through a more difficult journey.

1i1



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Abstract
Acknowledgement
Contents

List of Tables

List of Figures

List of Abbreviations

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1  Background of the Study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Objective of the Study

1.4  Significance of the Study

1.5  Organization of the Study

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction

2.2 The Capital Structure of a Firm

v

Page

it
iii
v
viii

ix



2.3

24

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

The Modigliani and Miller Propositions

Agency Theory

Bankruptcy Costs Theory

Corporate Governance

The Board of Directors

271

2.7.2

2.73

2.74

2.7.5

Board Size

Board Composition

Chief Executive Officer (CEO) Duality
Profitability

Size

Theoretical Framework

Chapter Summary

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

33

Introduction

Research Design

3.2.1

322

Pearson Correlation

The Regression Model

Variables and Measurement

3.3.1

332

Dependent Variable

Independent Variables

10

11

12

14

16

18

19

21

23

23

24

26

27

27

28

28

29

31

31



