UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE AND CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF SELECTED MALAYSIAN LISTED COMPANIES

MOHD ARIPIN AMAT

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Executive Master of Accountancy

Faculty of Accountancy

November 2008

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE AND CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF SELECTED MALAYSIAN LISTED COMPANIES

ABSTRACT

This paper examines the effect of board size, board composition and CEO duality to capital structure using data on 77 firms listed in Bursa Malaysia from year 2004 to 2006. The study is particularly interested in identifying the effects of positive or negative signs of board size, board composition, and CEO duality with capital structure. The study found evidence supporting the hypotheses that board size does have negative relationship with capital structure (debt ratio). There is a positive relation between CEO duality and capital structure but there are insignificant relationship between board composition and capital structure. The findings of the study offer useful point of reference regarding the issue of corporate governance on company capital structure.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Praise to ALLAH for giving me the strength, patience, and good health upon completion of this dissertation.

I would like to respectfully thank Associate Prof. Dr. Norhayati Mohamed, Head of Information Strategic Management, UiTM Malaysia, whose assistance, guidance, and most of all her supervision despite her busy schedule and commitment, was the keys to the successful completion of this paper.

My special thanks to my wife, Ros Aida Mohammad and my children's for their constant support and satisfaction throughout my study.

Lastly, I indebted to all my friends, especially Azlan Md. Thani, Yuzainizam Yusop, Norhashimah Yaacob and Norhawani Ab Rahman because without them, completing my thesis would have been going through a more difficult journey.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page	
Abst	ract	ii	
Acknowledgement		iii	
Contents		iv	
List of Tables		viii	
List of Figures		ix	
List of Abbreviations		x	
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION			
1.1	Background of the Study	1	
1.2	Problem Statement	3	
1.3	Objective of the Study	5	
1.4	Significance of the Study	7	
1.5	Organization of the Study	7	
CHA	APTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW		
2.1	Introduction	9	
2.2	The Capital Structure of a Firm	9	

2.3	The Modigliani and Miller Propositions	10		
2.4	Agency Theory	11		
2.5	Bankruptcy Costs Theory	12		
2.6	Corporate Governance	14		
2.7	The Board of Directors	16		
	2.7.1 Board Size	18		
	2.7.2 Board Composition	19		
	2.7.3 Chief Executive Officer (CEO) Duality	21		
	2.7.4 Profitability	23		
	2.7.5 Size	23		
2.8	Theoretical Framework	24		
2.9	Chapter Summary	26		
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY				
3.1	Introduction	27		
3.2	Research Design	27		
	3.2.1 Pearson Correlation	28		
	3.2.2 The Regression Model	28		
3.3	Variables and Measurement	29		
	3.3.1 Dependent Variable	31		
	3.3.2 Independent Variables	31		